Sto ckho lders  $ 35,10 6   $ 37,586   $ —   $ (30 ,377)   $ 42,315
Preferred sto ck dividends   —   —   —   7,250   (5)   7,250
Net Inco me Attributable  to

Co mmo n Sto ckho lders  $ 35,10 6   $ 37,586   $ (37,6 27)   $ 35,0 6 5
Earning s per Share-Basic  $ 3.9 9   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 3.53
Earning s per Share-Diluted  $ 3.9 2   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 3.47
Cash Dividends Declared per Share  $ 1.80   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1.80
Weig hted Averag e  Shares

Outstanding -Basic  (in tho usands)   8,79 7   —   —   1,137   (6 )   9 ,9 34
Weig hted Averag e  Shares

Outstanding -Diluted (in tho usands)   8,9 6 0   —   —   1,149   (6 )   10 ,10 9

(1) See  No te  3 to  the  Unaudited Pro  Fo rma Co ndensed Co mbined Financia l Sta tements
(2) See  No te  6  to  the  Unaudited Pro  Fo rma Co ndensed Co mbined Financia l Sta tements

S-42

Table of  Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.
Unaudited Pro  Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As o f September 30 , 2016

($ in thousands, except per share data)
Histo rical

Virtus
Histo rical

RidgeWo rth ( 1)

Acquisitio n &
Financing

Adjustments ( 2 )
No te

References
Pro  Fo rma
Co mbined

Asse ts :
Cash and cash e quivale nts  $ 165,421   $ 85,615   $ (100,848)   (7)  $ 150,188
Inve s tme nts   95,174   7,491   —   102,665
Accounts  re ce ivable , ne t   36,867   19,696   —   56,563
Asse ts  of consolidate d sponsore d inve s tme nt

products
Cash of consolidate d sponsore d inve s tme nt

products   1,149   —   —   1,149
Cash ple dge d or on de pos it of consolidate d

sponsore d inve s tme nt products   944   —   —   944
Inve s tme nts  of consolidate d sponsore d

inve s tme nt products   137,140   —   —   137,140
Othe r asse ts  of consolidate d sponsore d

inve s tme nt products   2,560   —   —   2,560
Asse ts  of consolidate d inve s tme nt products

Cash e quivale nts  of consolidate d inve s tme nt
products   12,703   45,290   —   57,993

Inve s tme nts  of consolidate d inve s tme nt products   360,210   477,780   —   837,990
Othe r asse ts  of consolidate d inve s tme nt

products   4,628   1,227   —   5,855
Furniture , e quipme nt and le ase hold improve me nts ,

ne t   7,864   6,361   —   (8)   14,225
Intangible  asse ts ,  ne t   39,030   165,136   79,664   (2)   283,830
Goodwill   6,788   42,726   157,757   (9)   207,271
De fe rre d taxe s , ne t   44,623   —   —   44,623
Othe r asse ts   14,463   3,053   (1,253)   (10)   16,263

T otal asse ts  $ 929,564   $ 854,375   $ 135,320   $1,919,259
Liabilitie s  and Equity
Liabilitie s :
Accrue d compe nsation and be ne fits  $ 37,813   $ 24,693   $ —   $ 62,506
Accounts  payable  and accrue d liabilitie s   21,429   2,668   7,482   (11)   31,579
Divide nds  payable   4,117   —   —   4,117
De bt   —   109,308   148,405   (3)   257,713
Othe r liabilitie s   13,619   3,070   1,960   (12)   18,649
Liabilitie s  of consolidate d sponsore d inve s tme nt

products   2,930   —   —   2,930
Liabilitie s  of consolidate d inve s tme nt products

Note s  payable  of consolidate d inve s tme nt
products   323,852   453,823   —   777,675

Se curitie s  purchase d payable  and othe r
liabilitie s  of consolidate d inve s tme nt products   25,704   31,523   —   57,227

T otal liabilitie s   429,464   625,085   157,847   1,212,396
Commitme nts  and Continge ncie s
Re de e mable  noncontrolling inte re s ts   30,301   —   —   30,301
Equity:
Equity attributable  to s tockholde rs :
Pre fe rre d s tock   —   —   96,500   (13)   96,500
Common s tock   91   —   11   (13)   102
Additional paid-in capital   1,089,350   —   120,084   (13)   1,209,434
Accumulate d de ficit   (436,705)   —   (9,832)   (13)   (446,537)
Accumulate d othe r compre he ns ive  loss   (235)   —   —   (235)
T re asury s tock   (182,702)   —   —   (182,702)
Me mbe rs ’ e quity   229,290   (229,290)   (13)   —
T otal e quity attributable  to s tockholde rs   469,799   229,290   (22,527)   676,562

T otal e quity   469,799   229,290   (22,527)   676,562
T otal liabilitie s  and e quity  $ 929,564   $ 854,375   $ 135,320   $1,919,259

(1) T he  Ridge Worth Conde nse d Balance  She e t has  be e n re class ifie d from the  amounts  pre vious ly re porte d to align with the  Virtus

pre se ntation
(2) Se e  Note  6 to the  Unaudite d Pro Forma Conde nse d Combine d Financial State me nts

S-43

Table of  Contents

Virtus Investment Partners, Inc.
Notes To  Pro  Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

Note 1—Description o f Proposed Acquisition

On December 16, 2016, Virtus Investment Partners, Inc. (“Virtus” o r the “Company”) entered into  an ag reement (the “Merger
Agreement”) to  acquire  RidgeWorth Ho ldings LLC (“RidgeWorth”). The purchase price fo r the Company’s acquisition o f RidgeWorth